
(OWN415)                   10/15/2022                   RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS
                                                        ***  AUGUST    2022  ***
                  OIL AND GAS DIVISION                   OIL PRODUCTION LEDGER                   DIST. 08

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

                                                  OIL WELL PRODUCTION LEDGER CODES
                                                  --------------------------------

    OIL DISPOSITION CODES                     CASINGHEAD DISPOSITION CODES                     RRC INTERNAL DISPOSITION CODES
    ---------------------                     -----------------------------                    -------------------------------

    0  PIPELINE                               1  LEASE OR FIELD FUEL USE                       10 FIELD TRANSFER, CONSOLIDATION,
    1  TRUCK                                  2  TRANSMISSION LINE                                SUBDIVISION, UNITIZATION, RULE 10
    2  TANK CAR OR BARGE                      3  PROCESSING PLANT                              11 COMMINGLING TRANSFER
    3  TANK CLEANING NET OIL                  4  VENTED OR FLARED                              99 INVALID CODE
    4  CIRCULATING OIL                        5  GAS LIFT
    5  LOST OR STOLEN                         6  REPRESSURE AND PRESSURE MAINTENANCE
    6  SEDIMENTATION                          7  CARBON BLACK
    7  OTHER                                  8  UNDERGROUND STORAGE
    8  SKIM LIQUID HYDROCARBONS
    9  SCRUBBER OIL

*    INDICATES CHANGED ALLOWABLE OR CORRECTED FORM PR  FILED FOR MONTH.
     //DISPLAYED IN LEFTMOST COLUMN// .

                                                                            MONTHLY STATUS CODE
                                                                            -------------------
    C  -  Y OR N INDICATES WHETHER OR NOT THE                          C  - INDICATES CHANGE OF OPERATOR(O),
    M     LEASE IS PERMITTED TO COMMINGLE LIQUIDS                      G    GATHERER(G), OR BOTH(B).

    FLW  -  INDICATES THE NUMBER OF FLOWING WELLS

    OTH  -  INDICATES THE NUMBER OF OTHER WELLS
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------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
WILDCAT                                     00018 001
  ADDWEST MINERALS, INC.                    007861
    POKORNY                                           LEASE -> 33456        GATHERER -> (GATHERER NOT ON FILE)
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 M  C FLW OTH  ALLOW  C    OIL   * OIL DISPOSITION *    EOM     CUMU   MOVABLE    CSGHD   CSGHD   CSGHD  * CSGHD DISPOSITION *  GAS
 O  G                 M    PROD   AMT CODE  AMT CODE  BALANCE  OVERAGE BALANCE    LIMIT    PROD   LIFT    AMT CODE  AMT CODE  STATUS
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 03                 0 N  NO RPT                                   -0-       0       -0-  NO RPT     -0-                       NO RPT
 04                 0 N  NO RPT                                   -0-       0       -0-  NO RPT     -0-                       NO RPT
 05                 0 N  NO RPT                                   -0-       0       -0-  NO RPT     -0-                       NO RPT
 06                 0 N  NO RPT                                   -0-       0       -0-  NO RPT     -0-                       NO RPT
 07                 0 N  NO RPT                                   -0-       0       -0-  NO RPT     -0-                       NO RPT
 08                 0 N  NO RPT                                   -0-       0       -0-  NO RPT     -0-                       NO RPT

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  AMERICO ENERGY RESOURCES, LLC             019752
    S. WALDRON                                        LEASE -> 32542        GATHERER -> ENTCO
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 03                 0 N  NO RPT                                   -0-       0       -0-  NO RPT     -0-                       NO RPT
 04                 0 N  NO RPT                                   -0-       0       -0-  NO RPT     -0-                       NO RPT
 05                 0 N  NO RPT                                   -0-       0       -0-  NO RPT     -0-                       NO RPT
 06                 0 N  NO RPT                                   -0-       0       -0-  NO RPT     -0-                       NO RPT
 07                 0 N  NO RPT                                   -0-       0       -0-  NO RPT     -0-                       NO RPT
 08                 0 N  NO RPT                                   -0-       0       -0-  NO RPT     -0-                       NO RPT

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  AMEREDEV OPERATING, LLC                   019802
    TUBB "23" UNIT                                    LEASE -> 36092        GATHERER -> MDCGA
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 03                 0 N  NO RPT                                   -0-       0       -0-  NO RPT     -0-                       NO RPT
                  LAST WELL PLUGGED AND ABANDONED     03/30/2022

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  APACHE CORPORATION                        027200
    SAGEBRUSH STATE                                   LEASE -> 55567        GATHERER -> (GATHERER NOT ON FILE)
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 03                 0 N     -0-                           -0-     -0-       0       -0-     -0-     -0-                          -0-
 04                 0 N     -0-                           -0-     -0-       0       -0-     -0-     -0-                          -0-
 05                 0 N     -0-                           -0-     -0-       0       -0-     -0-     -0-                          -0-
 06                 0 N     -0-                           -0-     -0-       0       -0-     -0-     -0-                          -0-
 07                 0 N     -0-                           -0-     -0-       0       -0-     -0-     -0-                          -0-
 08                 0 N     -0-                           -0-     -0-       0       -0-     -0-     -0-                          -0-

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  BEACH OIL & GAS, INC.                     058921
    AEGIS OLIX B                                      LEASE -> 47865        GATHERER -> PLAML
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 03                 0 N  NO RPT                                   -0-       0       -0-  NO RPT     -0-                       NO RPT
 04                 0 N  NO RPT                                   -0-       0       -0-  NO RPT     -0-                       NO RPT
 05                 0 N  NO RPT                                   -0-       0       -0-  NO RPT     -0-                       NO RPT
 06                 0 N  NO RPT                                   -0-       0       -0-  NO RPT     -0-                       NO RPT
 07                 0 N  NO RPT                                   -0-       0       -0-  NO RPT     -0-                       NO RPT
 08                 0 N  NO RPT                                   -0-       0       -0-  NO RPT     -0-                       NO RPT

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  BLACK RIVER OPERATING, INC.               072714
    ENGLE, C. J.                                      LEASE -> 37334        GATHERER -> (GATHERER NOT ON FILE)
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 03                 0 N  NO RPT                                   -0-       0       -0-  NO RPT     -0-                       NO RPT
 04                 0 N  NO RPT                                   -0-       0       -0-  NO RPT     -0-                       NO RPT
 05                 0 N  NO RPT                                   -0-       0       -0-  NO RPT     -0-                       NO RPT
 06                 0 N  NO RPT                                   -0-       0       -0-  NO RPT     -0-                       NO RPT
 07                 0 N  NO RPT                                   -0-       0       -0-  NO RPT     -0-                       NO RPT
 08                 0 N  NO RPT                                   -0-       0       -0-  NO RPT     -0-                       NO RPT
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------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
WILDCAT                         //CONT.//   00018 001
  BOSQUE TEXAS OIL LLC                      083288
    G.W. O'BRIEN ET AL                                LEASE -> 52334        GATHERER -> (GATHERER NOT ON FILE)
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 M  C FLW OTH  ALLOW  C    OIL   * OIL DISPOSITION *    EOM     CUMU   MOVABLE    CSGHD   CSGHD   CSGHD  * CSGHD DISPOSITION *  GAS
 O  G                 M    PROD   AMT CODE  AMT CODE  BALANCE  OVERAGE BALANCE    LIMIT    PROD   LIFT    AMT CODE  AMT CODE  STATUS
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 03                 0 N  NO RPT                                  9516   -9516       -0-  NO RPT     -0-                       NO RPT
 04                 0 N  NO RPT                                  9516   -9516       -0-  NO RPT     -0-                       NO RPT
 05                 0 N  NO RPT                                  9516   -9516       -0-  NO RPT     -0-                       NO RPT
 06                 0 N  NO RPT                                  9516   -9516       -0-  NO RPT     -0-                       NO RPT
 07                 0 N  NO RPT                                  9516   -9516       -0-  NO RPT     -0-                       NO RPT
 08                 0 N  NO RPT                                  9516   -9516       -0-  NO RPT     -0-                       NO RPT
                  LAST WELL WORKED OVER               12/23/2019

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
    KING GEORGE SA 2                                  LEASE -> 57026        GATHERER -> GIBSE
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 09                 0 Y   17756   17540  1                216   17756  -17540       -0-   65191     -0-     140  1   65051  3  65191
 10                 0 Y   12350   12426  1                140   30106  -29966       -0-   42031     -0-      90  1   41941  3 107222
 11                 0 Y   13176   13231  1                 85   43282  -43197       -0-   46534     -0-     102  1   46432  3 153756
 12                 0 Y   12569    4357  0    8202  1      95   55851  -55756       -0-   44691     -0-     104  1   44587  3 198447
 01                 0 Y   14834   14811  0      28  1      90   70685  -70595       -0-   55959     -0-     116  1   55843  3 254406
 02                 0 Y   11510   11493  0                107   82195  -82088       -0-   46926     -0-      90  1   46836  3 301332
 03                 0 Y    9939    9986  0                 60   92134  -92074       -0-   42929     -0-      96  1   42833  3 344261
 04                 0 Y   12512   12495  0                 77  104646 -104569       -0-   57880     -0-     122  1   57758  3 402141
 05                 0 Y   10063   10078  0                 62  114709 -114647       -0-   52498     -0-     109  1   52389  3 454639
 06                 0 Y    8702    8672  0                 92  123411 -123319       -0-   42842     -0-      93  1   42749  3 497481
 07                 0 Y    8400    8425  0                 67  131811 -131744       -0-   47016     -0-     113  1   46903  3 544497
 08                 0 Y    8002    8011  0                 58  139813 -139755       -0-   50718     -0-     130  1   50588  3 595215

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
    KING GEORGE SA 3                                  LEASE -> 57047        GATHERER -> GIBSE
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 09                 0 Y    5828    5757  1                 71    5828   -5757       -0-   19867     -0-      43  1   19824  3  19867
 10                 0 Y   59778   59170  1                679   65606  -64927       -0-  193426     -0-     413  1  193013  3 213293
 11                 0 Y   56144   56463  1                360  121750 -121390       -0-  191783     -0-     420  1  191363  3 405076
 12                 0 Y   49336   17101  0   32224  1     371  171086 -170715       -0-  179177     -0-     416  1  178761  3 584253
 01                 0 Y   38317   38345  0     111  1     232  209403 -209171       -0-  126896     -0-     263  1  126633  3 711149
 02                 0 Y   33642   33563  0                311  243045 -242734       -0-  121613     -0-     233  1  121380  3 832762
 03                 0 Y   29329   29463  0                177  272374 -272197       -0-  104847     -0-     235  1  104612  3 937609
 04                 0 Y   29685   29679  0                183  302059 -301876       -0-  103968     -0-     219  1  103749  3  41577
 05                 0 Y   32246   32230  0                199  334305 -334106       -0-  108761     -0-     226  1  108535  3 150338
 06                 0 Y   29079   28972  0                306  363384 -363078       -0-  122129     -0-     264  1  121865  3 272467
 07                 0 Y   27633   27717  0                222  391017 -390795       -0-  112712     -0-     271  1  112441  3 385179
 08                 0 Y   26173   26204  0                191  417190 -416999       -0-  108133     -0-     278  1  107855  3 493312

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
    KING GEORGE SA 1                                  LEASE -> 57061        GATHERER -> GIBSE
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 09                 0 Y   13323   13161  1                162   13323  -13161       -0-   46360     -0-      99  1   46261  3  46360
 10                 0 Y   24527   24410  1                279   37850  -37571       -0-   83685     -0-     179  1   83506  3 130045
 11                 0 Y   19169   19325  1                123   57019  -56896       -0-   63099     -0-     138  1   62961  3 193144
 12                 0 Y   19650    6811  0   12814  1     148   76669  -76521       -0-   69724     -0-     162  1   69562  3 262868
 01                 0 Y   37033   36913  0      44  1     224  113702 -113478       -0-  146484     -0-     303  1  146181  3 409352
 02                 0 Y   30907   30845  0                286  144609 -144323       -0-  143737     -0-     276  1  143461  3 553089
 03                 0 Y   26131   26259  0                158  170740 -170582       -0-  129108     -0-     290  1  128818  3 682197
 04                 0 Y   26122   26119  0                161  196862 -196701       -0-  134031     -0-     283  1  133748  3 816228
 05                 0 Y   23725   23740  0                146  220587 -220441       -0-  127246     -0-     264  1  126982  3 943474
 06                 0 Y   21309   21231  0                224  241896 -241672       -0-  137188     -0-     297  1  136891  3  80662
 07                 0 Y   19416   19484  0                156  261312 -261156       -0-  118179     -0-     284  1  117895  3 198841
 08                 0 Y   17298   17328  0                126  278610 -278484       -0-   96269     -0-     247  1   96022  3 295110
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------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
WILDCAT                         //CONT.//   00018 001
  BPX OPERATING COMPANY                     085408
    WEATHERBY 4                                       LEASE -> 41885        GATHERER -> (GATHERER NOT ON FILE)
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 M  C FLW OTH  ALLOW  C    OIL   * OIL DISPOSITION *    EOM     CUMU   MOVABLE    CSGHD   CSGHD   CSGHD  * CSGHD DISPOSITION *  GAS
 O  G                 M    PROD   AMT CODE  AMT CODE  BALANCE  OVERAGE BALANCE    LIMIT    PROD   LIFT    AMT CODE  AMT CODE  STATUS
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 03                 0 N  NO RPT                                   -0-       0       -0-  NO RPT     -0-                       NO RPT
 04                 0 N  NO RPT                                   -0-       0       -0-  NO RPT     -0-                       NO RPT
 05                 0 N  NO RPT                                   -0-       0       -0-  NO RPT     -0-                       NO RPT
 06                 0 N  NO RPT                                   -0-       0       -0-  NO RPT     -0-                       NO RPT
 07                 0 N  NO RPT                                   -0-       0       -0-  NO RPT     -0-                       NO RPT
 08                 0 N  NO RPT                                   -0-       0       -0-  NO RPT     -0-                       NO RPT

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  CIMAREX ENERGY CO.                        153438
    DIXIELAND                                         LEASE -> 35220        GATHERER -> (GATHERER NOT ON FILE)
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 03                 0 N  NO RPT                                   -0-       0       -0-  NO RPT     -0-                       NO RPT
 04                 0 N  NO RPT                                   -0-       0       -0-  NO RPT     -0-                       NO RPT
 05                 0 N  NO RPT                                   -0-       0       -0-  NO RPT     -0-                       NO RPT
 06                 0 N  NO RPT                                   -0-       0       -0-  NO RPT     -0-                       NO RPT
 07                 0 N  NO RPT                                   -0-       0       -0-  NO RPT     -0-                       NO RPT
